## WINDSOR LOCKS HOUSING AUTHORITY

120 SOUTHWEST AVENUE
WINDSOR LOCKS, CT 06096
860-627-1455 / 860-627-1456
860-292-5994 FAX WLHA@WLOCKS.COM

September 16, 2021

## **NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING**

TO: ALL COMMISSIONERS OF THE WINDSOR LOCKS HOUSING AUTHORITY

There will be a Regular Meeting of the Windsor Locks Housing Authority on

Monday, September 20, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. at 120/124 Southwest Ave Windsor Locks, CT, 06096.

This meeting will be held via phone/internet conference.

Board Meeting Monday, Sept 20, 2021 @ 6:00 p.m. Mon, Sep 20, 2021 6:00 PM - 9:00 PM (EDT)

Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone.

https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/455156933

You can also dial in using your phone. (For supported devices, tap a one-touch number below to join instantly.)

United States: +1 (224) 501-3412

- One-touch: tel:+12245013412,,455156933#

Access Code: 455-156-933

#### <u>/s/ Steven Bushnick</u> Steven Bushnick, Chairman

If you are unable to attend the meeting please notify Jaimie Mantie @ 860- 627-1455 x 202 or wlha@wlocks.com

# WINDSOR LOCKS HOUSING AUTHORITY

120 SOUTHWEST AVENUE
WINDSOR LOCKS, CT 06096
860-627-1455 / 860-627-1456
860-292-5994 FAX WLHA@WLOCKS.COM

### REGULAR MEETING OF THE HOUSING AUTHORITY

Monday, March 22, 2021
120/124 Southwest Ave
6:00 p.m.
Windsor Locks, CT
AGENDA

- 1. ROLL CALL
- 2. MINUTES

Adopt the Minutes from the June 16, 2021.

- 3. PUBLIC INPUT
- 4. <u>UNFINISHED BUSINESS</u> (Tabled from February 4, 2020 Meeting)
  - Grove Street pass through road.
- 5. NEW BUSINESS
  - Update on RAD Conversion.
  - State of CT Department of Transportation Request.
- 6. ADJOURNMENT